Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services**

I. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Director of the U.S. Patent 102838895 and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Attorney Docket No. 120499 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. -10-01 Name of conveying party: Name and address of receiving party: Tatsuya TAMURA TOKAI KOGYO COMPANY LIMITED 4-1, NAGANE-CHO, OBU-CITY, AICHI-PREF, 474-8688, JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⊠ No Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other _ Execution Date: September 10, 2004 \boxtimes This document is being filed together with a new application. Patent Application No.(s) Patent No.(s) Title of Application: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ASSEMBLING MOLDING Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 40.00 Enclosed (Check No. 158312) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of theforiginal document Date: September 10, 2004 James A. Oliff Registration No. 28,075 Daniel A. Tanner, III Registration No. 54,734 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

01 FC:8021

REEL: 015784 FRAME: 0285

		•	VORLDWIDE	ASSICINME	NT	
			AMURA_			
(1-8)	Insert Namo(s) of Inventor(s)					· -
				(6)		
						····
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) Tokai I	Kogyo Company Lir	nited		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 4-1, Na	gane-Cho, Obu-Cit	y, Aichi-Pref, 474	1-8688, Japan	
(13)	Insert Identification, such as Title, Case	entire right, title a countries: in the including any and substitute and rei including the righ grants, such as Le reexamination co	and interest for the University in all app d all provisional, no ssue application(s), at to file foreign app enters Patent, certific rtificates that may b	Inited States of A dications for pate n-provisional, div including any ap- lications under the ates, utility mode e granted in the U	unerica as defined in at or similar rights o risional, continuation plication(s) filed in a de provisions of any ds, confirmations, ex	assigns and legal representatives, a 35 U.S.C. § 100 and for all other in the invention, said application, international, confirmation, my country based thereon, and treaty or convention; and in all treaty or convention; and in all countries on the invention, known
	Number or Foreign Application Number	(Апотеу Docket No. <u>120499</u>).				
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on				
	even date herewith or					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on				
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed	(13) U.S. Appli	cation Scrial Number		-	
	applications	filed				
applic: interfe	e separate assignments in c 2) Each undersigned againon or grant for the inventence. 3) Each undersigned against services against the inventence against the international a	nnection with such a es to execute all pap on and to cooperate es to execute all pap onvention for Prote	spplications and gra ers necessary in cor- with the Assignee in ers and documents : ction of Industrial P	nts as the Assign meetion with any nevery way possi and perform any roperty or similar	ee may deem necess interference which ible in obtaining evid act which may be ne r agreements.	may be declared concerning any dence and going forward with suc ecessary in connection with claims
	4) Each undersigned agrace in the United States and	s to perform all affi	rmative acts which	may be necessary	to obtain, maintain	or confirm a valid grant to the
	5) Each undersigned aut	prizes and requests t	he Commissioner o	t'the U.S. Patent	and Trademark Offic	ce and other issuing authorities to
issue a	ny and all grants resulting .	om said application((s) to the said Assign	nee, as Assignee	of the entire interest	and covenants that he has full rig in conflict herewith, and agrees
that thi	is assignment is binding on	im and his heirs, suc	CCCSSOFS, assignis an	d lexal represent	strves.	-
	 6) Each undersigned her 	y grants the firm of	OLITE & BERRIDG	E. PLC the nowe	to insert on this ass	ignment any further identification
that ma	ny be necessary or desirable for recordation of this doc	n order to comply w	vith the rules of any	issuing authority	, including the Unite	ed States Patent and Trademerk
	In witness whereof, execu		ed on the dute(s) on	nosite the under-	ioned name(s)	
Date	Soft. 10 th, 200		ventor Signature			
	- 1A. 10 CA 10 C			0 · d	auu-	(SEAL)
Date		Tu-	ventor Signature			(SEAL)

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if ourside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date Sept. 10th. 2004 Witness Rysko Takada

Date Sept. 10th. 2004 Witness

Inventor Signature

Inventor Signature

Date

Date

RECORDED: 09/10/2004

PATENT REEL: 015784 FRAME: 0286

(SEAL)

(SEAL)

(SEAL)